Page 1 of 2 Report No.: FCS202508081W03
Flux Compliance Service Laboratory
Room 105 Floor Bao hao Technology Building 1 NO.15 Gong ye West Road Hi-Tech Industrial, Song shan lake Dongguan
Tel: 769-27280901 Fax:769-27280901 http://www.FCS-lab.com
FCC RF Exposure
EUT Description:LED Ceiling Light
ModelNo.:SSK-XD1110-Y1 110W(576×1W/LED module),
SK-XD1060-Y1 60W(336×1W/LED Module), SK-XD1048-Y2 48W(192×1W/LED Module),
SK-XD1110-Y1 110W(576×1W/LED Module), SK-XD1080-Y2 80W(384×1W/LED Module),
SK-XD1150-F1 150W(960×1W/LED Module), SK-XD1110-F2 110W(640×1W/LED Module),
SK-XD1110-F1 110W(624×1W/LED Module), SK-XD1080-F2 80W(400×1W/LED Module),
SK-QR1110-F1 110W(624×1W/LED Module), SK-QR1150-F1 150W(960×1W/LED Module),
SK-QR1060-Y1 60W(336×1W/LED Module), SK-QR1110-Y1 110W(576×1W/LED Module)
FCC ID:2BRJR-SSK-XD1110-Y1
Equipment type: mobile equipment
Test procedures according to the technical standards: KDB 447498 D01 V06 andFCC 2.1091.
1. Limits
The criteria listed in the following table shall be used to evaluate the environment impact of human
exposure to radio frequency (RF) radiation as specified in 1.1307(b)
Limits for Maximum Permissible Exposure (MPE)
F = frequency in MHz
Formula: Pd = (Pout*G)/(4*π*r2)
Where :
Pd = power density in mW/cm2,
Pout = output power to antenna in mW;
G = gain of antenna in linear scale,
π= 3.14;
R = distance between observation point and center of the radiator in cm
Page 2 of 2 Report No.: FCS202508081W03
Flux Compliance Service Laboratory
Room 105 Floor Bao hao Technology Building 1 NO.15 Gong ye West Road Hi-Tech Industrial, Song shan lake Dongguan
Tel: 769-27280901 Fax:769-27280901 http://www.FCS-lab.com
Pd id the limit of MPE, 1 mW/cm2. If we know the maximum gain of the antenna and the total power
input to the antenna, through the calculation, we will know the distance r where the MPE limit is
reached.
2. Test Procedure
Software provided by client enabled the EUT to transmit and receive data at lowest, middle and highest
channel individually.
3. Test Result of RF Exposure Evaluation
WIFI
Output
power(dBm)
Max
tune-up(mW)
Antenna
Gain(dBi)
Power
Density
at R=20cm
(mW/cm2)
Limit
(mW/cm2)
Result
802.11b 6.04 4.0179 3.0 0.0016 1.0 Pass
802.11g 5.98 3.9628 3.0 0.0016 1.0 Pass
802.11n20 6.29 4.2560 3.0 0.0017 1.0 Pass
BLE
Frequency(MHz) Output
power(dBm)
Max
tune-up(mW)
Antenna
Gain(dBi)
Power
Density
at R=20cm
(mW/cm2)
Limit
(mW/cm2)
Result
2402 -0.22 0.9506 3.0 0.0004 1.0 Pass
2440 1.40 1.3804 3.0 0.0005 1.0 Pass
2480 1.02 1.2647 3.0 0.0005 1.0 Pass
Wifi：Conclusion: the max result 0.0017: ≤ 1.0 compliance with FCC's RF Exposure.
BLE：Conclusion: the max result 0.0005: ≤ 1.0 compliance with FCC's RF Exposure.
Note: WiFi 2.4G and BLE cannot be sent simultaneously